2BE-ANG1318 March 4, 2013 Licence renewed with no changes to the scope. 

2BE-ANG1318 

Amendment No. 1 
July 10, 2014 

Licence amended to increase the total quantity of 

allowable water use to two hundred and nine-nine 

(299) cubic metres per day (two hundred and 

ninety-six (296) m3/day for drilling and three (3) 

m3/day for domestic camp use.) 

2BE-ANG1318 

Modification No. 1 
May 20, 2016 

The NWB issued an approval for a modification 

(Modification No. 1) to allow for the use of a 

small portable excavator to clean out and extend

[...]

The NWB Standardized Form is available from the 

NWB’s FTP site under the following Public Registry link at the NWB Website:  

ftp://ftp.nwb-oen.ca/other documents/Standardized Forms/ 

Water Use 

The current Water Licence permits the Licensee to use a total of two hundred and ninety-nine 

(299) cubic metres of freshwater per day to support drilling activities (296 m3/day) and the 

Nutaaq camp (3 m3/day).  In its Application, ValOre has requested the Water use allocation to be 

changed to 294 m3/day for drilling activities, 3 m3/day for the Nutaaq camp (no change) and 2

[...]

2BE-ANG2227 / TYPE “B” 

Water Management Area: KAZAN WATERSHED (07) 

Location: ANGILAK PROJECT 

KIVALLIQ REGION, NUNAVUT 

Classification: MINING UNDERTAKING 

Purpose: DIRECT USE OF WATER AND DEPOSIT OF WASTE 

Quantity of Water use not 

to Exceed: TWO HUNDRED AND NINETY-NINE (299) CUBIC 

METRES PER DAY 

Effective Date: APRIL 12, 2022 

Expiry of Licence: APRIL 11, 2027 

This Licence replacement, issued and recorded at Gjoa Haven, Nunavut, includes and is subject 

to the annexed conditions. 

Lootie Toomasie

[...]

exceeding three (3) cubic metres per day.  All Water for the temporary/mobile camp use 

shall be obtained from sources proximal to the camp, not to exceed two (2) cubic metres 

per day.  Drill water shall be obtained from sources, proximal to the drilling targets and 

shall not exceed two hundred and ninety-four (294) cubic metres per day.  Total Water 

use, for all purposes associated with the Angilak Project shall not exceed two hundred 

and nine-nine (299) cubic metres per day. 

2. The use of Water from streams or any water bodies not identified in Part C, Item 1 is